CITY OF HARTFORD COUNTY OF VAN BUREN STATE OF MICHIGAN RESOLUTION 2023 - 020



DESIGNATING SIGNATORY'S ON CITY OF HARTFORDS FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS

At a Special meeting of the City of Hartford Commission at 19 West Main Street called to order by Mayor

Richard A. Hal	ll on July 13, 2023 at 5	5:30pm.	
The following	resolution was offered	l:	
Moved by Con	nmissioner	and supported by	Commissioner
WHEREAS, to Vitale on July		of the City of Hartford has e	ended the City Manager contract with Sanya
WHEREAS, to appointed a Cit	•	of the City of Hartford unde	er chapter 4.2 of the City Charter has not
from all accoun	nts held by the City, in	cluding but not limited to f	s name and designated signatory be removed financial and investment accounts currently held acial Services and Sturgis Bank & Trust, and
Shultz, Treasur financial and ir	rer remain as designate	ed signatory on all accounts rrently held at Honor Credi	RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, Clerk & Pamela s held by the City, including but not limited to it Union, Consumers Credit Union, Oakleaf
YEAS: Comm	issioners		
NAYS:	ABSENT: Cor	mmissioner	
RESOLUTION DATE: July 13	N DECLARED ADOP 3, 2023	TED	
•			RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk
			certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a ford during a meeting held on July 13, 2023
			RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk City of Hartford

19 West Main Street, Hartford MI 49057